CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2016

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject: Approval of Amendment – Grant Sub-Agreement between Cabrillo Community

College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot

College

<u>Background</u>: The 2014-15 budget signed by Governor Brown provided funding on a one-time basis to "create greater incentive for California Community Colleges to develop, enhance, retool, and expand quality career technical education offerings that build upon existing community college regional capacity to respond to regional labor market needs." The legislation provided for the funds to be distributed through the regional consortia to their member colleges, and the 28-college Bay region is to receive a total of \$11,316,648.

This proposed Amendment is for an approval of an additional \$5,000 for a total award of \$367,761 for Chabot College.

The College will continue to use its share of the Enhancement Funds in the following program areas by the Contract end date June 30, 2016:

Welding/Engineering

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment to the Grant Sub-Agreement between Cabrillo Community College District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College in the amount of \$5,000, yielding a total of \$367,761. It is further recommend that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Amendment on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns / Date	Approved: Jannet	t N. Jackson/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED